

COSCO SHIPPING Ports Limited Container Throughput in August 2024

HIGHLIGHTS

August 2024 throughput

- Total throughput (excluding QPI) continued to grow in August, rising by 6.6% YoY. As for throughput in China, terminals in the Yangtze River Delta region performed particularly well, with the throughput of Nantong and Wuhan terminals increasing by 73.0% and 75.1% respectively. Overseas terminals continued to show steady signs of growth and recovery, with their throughput increasing by 5.5% YoY, among them, CSP Abu Dhabi, CSP Spain and CSP Zeebrugge terminals performed very well, with throughput increasing by 26.5%, 13.0% and 82.6% YoY, respectively.
- Subsidiaries +4.7% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +7.4% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +7.1% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +5.5% Y/Y

2024 YTD throughput

- For the first 8 months of 2024, CSPL recorded an 7.6% YoY increase in total throughput (excluding QPI).
- Subsidiaries +7.4% Y/Y
- Non-subsidiaries (excluding QPI) +7.6% Y/Y
- China portfolio (excluding QPI) +9.1% Y/Y
- Overseas portfolio +4.2% Y/Y

Container throughput of port companies

		Monthly Throughput (’000 TEU)			Year-to-date Throughput (’000 TEU)		
		AUG 2024	AUG 2023	YoY	JAN-AUG 2024	JAN-AUG 2023	YoY
Bohai Rim (Excluding QPI)		1,531.8	1,427.1	7.3%	11,574.4	10,907.7	6.1%
1	Dalian Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	476.3	361.6	31.7%	3,393.2	3,009.8	12.7%
2	Dalian Dagang Container Terminal Co.,Ltd.	2.0	1.9	4.0%	13.8	14.5	-4.9%
3	Yingkou Terminals	194.0	188.1	3.1%	1,529.2	1,476.3	3.6%
4	Jinzhou New Age Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	37.7	49.0	-23.2%	476.4	392.5	21.4%
5	Qinhuangdao Port New Harbour Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	34.9	38.8	-10.1%	331.2	363.8	-9.0%
6	Tianjin Container Terminals	786.9	787.7	-0.1%	5,830.6	5,650.8	3.2%
Yangtze River Delta		1,511.0	1,230.0	22.9%	11,003.2	9,546.2	15.3%
7	Shanghai Pudong Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	230.7	220.5	4.6%	1,829.1	1,691.7	8.1%
8	Shanghai Mingdong Container Terminals Limited	611.6	505.0	21.1%	4,623.4	3,988.6	15.9%
9	Ningbo Yuan Dong Terminals Ltd.	328.9	261.3	25.9%	2,219.2	2,134.3	4.0%
10	Lianyungang New Oriental International Terminals Co.,Ltd.	93.5	83.8	11.5%	729.7	621.3	17.5%
11	Taicang International Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	21.5	29.6	-27.3%	177.2	162.5	9.1%
12	Nantong Tonghai Port Co., Ltd.	200.4	115.8	73.0%	1,282.0	849.0	51.0%
13	CSP Wuhan Terminal	24.4	13.9	75.1%	142.5	98.8	44.2%
Southeast Coast and others		522.7	551.5	-5.2%	3,947.8	3,802.9	3.8%
14	Xiamen Ocean Gate Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	216.5	259.6	-16.6%	1,701.2	1,718.9	-1.0%
15	Quan Zhou Pacific Container Terminal Co., Ltd.	130.9	114.8	14.0%	973.0	823.1	18.2%
16	Jinjiang Pacific Ports Development Co., Ltd.	17.1	19.8	-13.5%	136.4	151.8	-10.2%
17	Kao Ming Container Terminal Corporation	158.1	157.3	0.5%	1,137.1	1,109.0	2.5%
Pearl River Delta		2,605.2	2,529.9	3.0%	18,926.4	17,716.6	6.8%
18	Yantian Int'l Container Terminals Ltd.	1,447.5	1,327.0	9.1%	9,656.6	8,627.6	11.9%
19	Guangzhou Terminals	1,003.7	1,007.0	-0.3%	7,882.5	7,479.0	5.4%
20	Hong Kong Terminals	154.1	196.0	-21.4%	1,387.4	1,610.0	-13.8%

Southwest Coast		760.8	733.8	3.7%	5,816.9	5,015.4	16.0%
21	Beibu Gulf Port Co., Ltd	760.8	733.8	3.7%	5,816.9	5,015.4	16.0%
Overseas		2,977.5	2,823.6	5.5%	22,458.4	21,559.7	4.2%
22	Piraeus Container Terminal S.A.	392.7	410.4	-4.3%	2,720.1	3,046.5	-10.7%
23	COSCO SHIPPING Ports (Spain) Terminals S.L.U.	297.9	263.6	13.0%	2,383.1	2,076.4	14.8%
24	CSP Zeebrugge Terminal NV	64.7	35.4	82.6%	430.4	356.3	20.8%
25	CSP Abu Dhabi Terminal L.L.C.	157.5	124.5	26.5%	1,184.6	860.6	37.6%
26	Suez Canal Container Terminal S.A.E.	313.7	327.4	-4.2%	2,638.7	2,586.7	2.0%
27	Kumport Liman	114.1	129.9	-12.2%	844.9	935.2	-9.6%
28	Antwerp Gateway NV	203.9	162.1	25.8%	1,472.4	1,340.9	9.8%
29	COSCO-PSA Terminal Private Ltd.	438.4	457.9	-4.3%	3,428.1	3,576.0	-4.1%
30	Busan Port Terminal Co. Ltd.	357.1	312.1	14.4%	2,869.8	2,507.1	14.5%
31	SSA Terminals (Seattle), LLC	15.4	10.1	51.9%	95.4	103.5	-7.8%
32	Euromax Terminal Rotterdam B.V.	201.7	205.8	-2.0%	1,606.9	1,660.5	-3.2%
33	Reefer Terminal S.P.A.	4.2	5.1	-17.4%	42.3	39.4	7.4%
34	Container Terminal Tollerort	79.9	84.7	-5.6%	659.1	183.2	259.8%
35	Red Sea Gateway Terminal	289.0	269.4	7.3%	1,894.3	2,089.5	-9.3%
36	APM Terminals Vado	47.2	25.2	87.6%	188.5	198.0	-4.8%
Total ⁽¹⁾		9,909.0	9,295.9	6.6%	73,727.0	68,548.4	7.6%

Note:

(1) CSPL held 19.79% Qingdao Ports International Co. Ltd. (“QPI”) at the end of June 2024, the terminal throughput of QPI was not included in this table because QPI doesn’t announce monthly throughput.

For further inquiries, please contact:

Public Relations Department

Ricky NG

General Manager

Tel: 2809-8131

Email: ricky.ng@coscoshipping.com

William CHIU

Senior Manager

Tel: 2809-8102

Email: william.chiu@coscoshipping.com